

CRP 231/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Mr. P. Sundi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Revision petition is admitted. Call for records.

Issue usual notices. Notices returnable on 26.09.2016.

Steps shall be taken within seven days both by registered post as well as by usual process.

Till the returnable date, operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 10.06.2013 passed by the learned Munsiff No.1, Sonitpur, Tezpur, in Title Suit No.70/2004, which has been affirmed by learned Civil Judge, Tezpur in Title Appeal No.11/2013 vide judgment dated 10.03.2016 shall remain stayed.

The defendants shall be at liberty to file appropriate application for alteration/modification/vacation of this order, if so advised.