

CRP 231/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Mr. P. Sundi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 02 days time to rectify the defect in the steps taken for service of notice upon the respondent.

List this matter after long vacation.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue until further order(s).