

GAHC010115032016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/231/2016

MANOS JYOTI MAZUMDAR
S/OLT. BIMAL MAZUMDAR R/O C/O "ELECTRA", M.C. ROAD, TEZPUR, P.O.
TEZPUR MOUZA- MAHABHAIRAB, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMT. BANDANA DAS and 2 ORS.
D/O LT. SOMEN DAS

2:SRI RONAL DAS
S/O LT. SOMEN DAS

3:SMTI. MINU DAS

W/O LT. GOURISH CHANDRA DAS ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF M.C. ROAD
TEZPUR
P.O. TEZPUR
MOUZA- MAHABHAIRAB
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P SUNDI,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR H J TAMULI (R1-R3), MR D KALITA,MR H J TAMULI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 02.09.2025

Both sides are duly represented by their learned counsel.

The LCR has been received.

List on 23rd October, 2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant