

GAHC010115032016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/231/2016

MANOS JYOTI MAZUMDAR
S/OLT. BIMAL MAZUMDAR R/O C/O "ELECTRA", M.C. ROAD, TEZPUR, P.O.
TEZPUR MOUZA- MAHABHAIRAB, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMT. BANDANA DAS and 2 ORS.
D/O LT. SOMEN DAS

2:SRI RONAL DAS
S/O LT. SOMEN DAS

3:SMTI. MINU DAS

W/O LT. GOURISH CHANDRA DAS ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF M.C. ROAD
TEZPUR
P.O. TEZPUR
MOUZA- MAHABHAIRAB
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P SUNDI,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR H J TAMULI (R1-R3), MR D KALITA,MR H J TAMULI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 23.10.2025

Heard Mr. P. Sundi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard mr. A. B. Chakraborty, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Mr. Sundi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner with profuse apologies, requests to post this matter on any other date, as the brief has been inadvertently misplaced.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-list the matter on 06.11.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant